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POS CLS COMPETITOR CLUB CAR J
/S

N
O

V

Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 AWARD

1 C Chris Chapman Knutsford/Alwoodley Sylva Striker 179 8 24 22 21 23 24 24 21 20 CHAMPION

2 C Ian Chapman Knutsford/Alwoodley Sylva Riot S 177 8 22 24 19 21 22 22 23 24
RUNNER-UP

1st Senior

3 A David Goodlad Knutsford/Bolton Mini S 167 8 20 25 18 20 20 19 25 20 1st Class A

4 DE Steve Johnson U17/CSMA/Accrington Mini Special/Micra S 138 6 23 25 25 25 21 19 2nd Class E

6 C Colin Moreton Knutsford Westfield SE S 132 7 24 14 13 16 23 24 18 1st Class C

5 E Steve Price Bolton/Liverpool Micra S 133 7 23 10 19 15 23 18 25 1st Class E

7 D Duncan Wild Knutsford/CSMA ABS S 109 5 19 20 25 22 23

8 C Gordon Holmes Knutsford Westfield 76 4 16 19 19 22 2nd Class C

9 DE Hazel Johnson U17/CSMA/Accrington Mini Special/Micra J 61 3
16

24
21

1st Junior

1st Lady

10 E Steve Mather Bolton Fiesta S 46 2 21 25

12 E Simon Robinson U17/Accrington Peugeot 106 J N 43 2 23 20

11 E Dave Graves Bolton KA S 44 2 19 25

13 B Endaf Davies C&A Astra N 25 1 25

13 C Lee Matthews C&A Toyota MR2 25 1 25

13 E Jamie Foster U17/Rallying Group B Micra J N 25 1 25

16 A Dave Terry U17 Micra S 24 1 24

17 B John North Bolton VW Polo S 22 1 22

19 B Elis Matthews C&A Astra J N 21 1 21

20 E John Gorton Clitheroe Micra N 19 1 19

17 E Steve Lewis Clitheroe Micra S 22 1 22

21 D Roy Higginson Bolton/Westfield Mini Special S 18 1 18

22 E Steven Butler Clitheroe/Accrington/CSMA Micra S N 17 1 17

23 E Daniel Barker Accrington Micra J N 16 1 16

24 D David Higginson Bolton Mini Special 14 1 14

24 E Matthew Broadbent Knowldale Volvo 340 J N 14 1 14

26 E Joe Cruttenden Knowldale Volvo 340 J N 12 1 12

1 A David Goodlad Knutsford/Bolton Mini S 167 8 20 25 18 20 20 19 25 20 1st Class A

2 A Dave Terry U17 Micra S 24 1 24

1 B Endaf Davies C&A Astra N 25 1 25

2 B John North Bolton VW Polo S 22 1 22

3 B Elis Matthews C&A Astra J N 21 1 21

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

AUTOTEST CHAMPIONSHIP 2013

DRIVERS - OVERALL

CLASS A

CLASS B
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POS CLS COMPETITOR CLUB CAR J
/S

N
O

V

Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL

1 C Chris Chapman Knutsford/Alwoodley Sylva Striker 179 8 24 22 21 23 24 24 21 20 CHAMPION

2 C Ian Chapman Knutsford/Alwoodley Sylva Riot S 177 8 22 24 19 21 22 22 23 24 RUNNER-UP

3 C Colin Moreton Knutsford Westfield SE S 132 7 24 14 13 16 23 24 18 1st Class C

4 C Gordon Holmes Knutsford Westfield 76 4 16 19 19 22 2nd Class C

5 C Lee Matthews C&A Toyota MR2 25 1 25

1 D Duncan Wild Knutsford/CSMA ABS S 109 5 19 20 25 22 23 1st Class D

2 D Steve Johnson U17/CSMA/Accrington Mini Special S 73 3 23 25 25

3 D Roy Higginson Bolton/Westfield Mini Special S 18 1 18

4 D Hazel Johnson U17/CSMA/Accrington Mini Special/Micra J 16 1 16

5 D David Higginson Bolton Mini Special 14 1 14

1 E Steve Price Bolton/Liverpool Micra S 132 7 22 10 19 15 23 18 25 1st Class E

2 E Steve Johnson U17/CSMA/Accrington Micra S 90 4 25 25 21 19 2nd Class E

3 E Steve Mather Bolton Fiesta S 46 2 21 25

4 E Hazel Johnson U17/CSMA/Accrington Micra J 45 2 24 21

5 E Simon Robinson U17/Accrington Peugeot 106 J N 43 2 23 20

6 E Dave Graves Bolton KA S 39 2 19 20

7 E Jamie Foster U17/Rallying Group B Micra J N 25 1 25

8 E Dave Terry U17 Micra S 24 1 24

9 E Steve Lewis Clitheroe Micra S 22 1 22

10 E John Gorton Clitheroe Micra N 19 1 19

11 E Steven Butler Clitheroe/Accrington/CSMA Micra S N 17 1 17

12 E Daniel Barker Accrington Micra J N 16 1 16

13 E Matthew Broadbent Knowldale Volvo 340 J N 14 1 14

14 E Joe Cruttenden Knowldale Volvo 340 J N 12 1 12

CLASS D

CLASS E

Scores underlined are for marshalling (max 2 claims per annum) N = Novice

J = Junior,  S = SeniorAny queries must be submitted within 7 days of the date shown at the bottom of this sheet

CLASS C
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